Bucknell (7-9) -vs- Cornell (6-8)
01/21/03 at Ithaca, N.Y. (Newman Arena)

Date: 01/21/03 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘Itrtr:ai:d;;%g :pérz?i Bucknell 33 27 60
Site: Ithaca, N.Y. (Newman Arena) Cornell 28 36 64
Referees: Mike Alvaro, Gene Monje, Paul Smith
Bucknell 60
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kevin Bettencourt * 26 6-14 5-12 0-0 0-0 0 2 3 3 0 1 17
4 Boakai Lalugba * 28 2-6 0-0 6-8 3-5 8 4 4 7 1 3 10
5 Dan Blankenship * 36 2-2 2-2 3-4 0-4 4 2 4 3 0 1 9
0 Davorin Skornik * 15 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 4 0 2 0 1 5
25 Matt Quinn * 18 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
31 Chris Niesz 21 3-10 3-9 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 0 2 2 9
2 Chris Rodgers 26 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 1 5
1 Ben Slater 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
42  Jordan Hardenbergh 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 6] 0 1 0 0 1 2
44  T. Viaer-McClymont 12 0-0 0-0 1-4 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-44 11-25 11-18 9-16 25 20 17 20 3 10 60
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 6-13 46.15 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 8-20 40.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 19-44 432 % 11-25 44.0 % 11-18 61.1%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 10 Fast Break Points: O
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 7 1st-15:28
Cornell 64
## Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ka'Ron Barnes * 39 7-13 3-6 4-4 0-5 5 3 7 7 0 3 21
32 Eric Taylor * 32 9-11 0-0 3-6 4-4 8 3 2 2 0 0o 21
33 Cody Toppert * 38 6-12 4-8 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 18
21 Grant Harrell * 28 0-3 0-3 4-4 3-1 4 3 1 3 0] 0 4
20 Lenny Collins * 35 04 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 1 4 0 2 0
45  Gabe Stephenson 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 5-2 7 4 0 2 0 1 0
13 Casey Gibbons 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 (0] 0 0 0
34 David Lisle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
40 Chris Vandenberg 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11  A.J. Castro 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0] 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-48 7-21 13-17 13-20 33 18 11 21 0 7 64
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-24 45.83 % 6-13 46.15 % 5-8 62.50 %
Second Half 8-20 40.00 % 5-12 41.67 % 6-10 60.00 %
Total 22-48 45.8 % 7-21 33.3% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 2 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 22
Largest Lead: 7 2nd-11:24

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 12

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 0

Fast Break Points: 6



First Half Box Score

Bucknell 33
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kevin Bettencourt 14 4-7 3-6 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 11
4 Boakai Lalugba 13 2-5 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 4 4 1 1 7
5 Dan Blankenship 18 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
0 Davorin Skornik 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 3 0 2 0 1 3
25  Matt Quinn 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Chris Niesz 8 2-5 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 (0] 1 0 1 0 6
2 Chris Rodgers 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Ben Slater 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
42  Jordan Hardenbergh 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
44  T. Viaer-McClymont 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-44 11-25 11-18 9-16 25 20 17 20 3 10 60
45.8 % 46.2 % 62.5 %
Cornell 28
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ka'Ron Barnes 19 4-8 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 2 0 1 9
32 Eric Taylor 14 5-5 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 0 2 0 0 11
33 Cody Toppert 18 2-5 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 8
21 Grant Harrell 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Lenny Collins 17 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
45  Gabe Stephenson 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 4-2 6 1 0 1 0 0 0
13  Casey Gibbons 6 O0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
34  David Lisle 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
40  Chris Vandenberg 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 A.J. Castro 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-48 7-21 13-17 13-20 33 18 11 21 (o] 7 64

39.3 % 25.0 % 100.0 %



Second Half Box Score

Bucknell 27
## Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Kevin Bettencourt 12 2-7 2-6 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 3 0 0 6
4 Boakai Lalugba 15 0-1 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 2 0 3 0 2 3
5 Dan Blankenship 18 2-2 2-2 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 9
0 Davorin Skornik 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
25  Matt Quinn 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
31 Chris Niesz 13 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 2 0 1 2 3
2 Chris Rodgers 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 1 3 0 1 0
1 Ben Slater 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 2
42  Jordan Hardenbergh 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 2
44  T. Viaer-McClymont 6 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 19-44 11-25 11-18 9-16 25 20 17 20 3 10 60
40.0 % 41.7 % 60.0 %
Cornell 36
## Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Ka'Ron Barnes 20 3-5 2-3 4-4 0-4 4 2 5 5 0 2 12
32  Eric Taylor 18 4-6 0-0 2-5 3-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 10
33 Cody Toppert 20 4-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 10
21 Grant Harrell 16 0-1 0-1 4-4 2-1 3 1 1 3 0 0 4
20 Lenny Collins 18 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 1 0
45  Gabe Stephenson 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 1 0
13 Casey Gibbons 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34  David Lisle 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 1 0 0 0
40  Chris Vandenberg 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} 0 (0] 0 0
11 A.J. Castro 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 200 22-48 7-21 13-17 13-20 33 18 11 21 (o] 7 64

55.0% 44.4% 71.4%



VISITORS: Bucknell

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell

REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
TURNOVER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

STEAL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
GOOD DUNK by SKORNIK,DAVORIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
STEAL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MATT
REBOUND OFF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

MISS DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

BLOCK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

19:48

19:24
18:55
18:42
18:32
18:21
18:02
17:45
17:45
17:17
17:13
17:11
17:04
17:04
16:56
16:36
16:14
15:36
15:35
15:28
15:26
14:51
14:48
14:48
14:29
14:26
14:21
14:15

13:51
13:40
13:40
13:38
13:38
13:28

13:25

13:19

13:06
13:02
12:51

3-0

3-2

6-2

6-4

8-6

11-6

13-6

13-9

V3

Vi

V 4

V2

V 4

V2

V5

V7

V 4

MISS JUMPER by TOPPERT,CODY

GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY
TURNOVER by COLLINS,LENNY

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY

STEAL by COLLINS,LENNY
TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by COLLINS,LENNY

TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON
REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERIC
TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ERIC
FOUL by TAYLOR,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,GABE

REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
TURNOVER by STEPHENSON,GABE

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,GABE
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,GRANT
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE

MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,LENNY



BLOCK by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

TURNOVER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS

FOUL by SLATER,BEN
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,CHRIS
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by SLATER,BEN
REBOUND OFF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

GOOD FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN
MISS FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN

GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint)

ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T

15-9
15-11

17-11

17-13

18-13

18-16

18-18

18-19

20-19

21-19

21-20
21-21

V 6
V 4

V 6

V 4

V5

V2

H1

Vi

V2

Vi

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ERIC

GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,LENNY

FOUL by HARRELL,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by VANDENBERG,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by LISLE,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LENNY

STEAL by BARNES,KA'RON
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,KA'RON(in the paint)

FOUL by TOPPERT,CODY

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIC
GOOD 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON
FOUL by STEPHENSON,GABE

STEAL by TOPPERT,CODY

MISS 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,CASEY

REBOUND DEF by TOPPERT,CODY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ERIC

FOUL by BARNES,KA'RON

FOUL by VANDENBERG,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,GABE
REBOUND OFF by GIBBONS,CASEY

GOOD FT by TOPPERT,CODY
GOOD FT by TOPPERT,CODY



MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:04
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MATT --

TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 04:49
04:35 TURNOVER by VANDENBERG,CHRIS
04:35 FOUL by VANDENBERG,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS 04:24
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
04:20 FOUL by GIBBONS,CASEY
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 04:20 22-21 V1
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 04:20 23-21 V2
03:49 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 03:30 26-23 V3

ASSIST by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN --

03:05 26-25 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 02:55 29-25 V4
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

02:29 TURNOVER by COLLINS,LENNY
STEAL by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN 02:27

02:16 FOUL by HARRELL,GRANT
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 02:16
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY

01:42 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --

01:15 FOUL by TAYLOR,ERIC
GOOD FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 01:15 30-25 V5
MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KA'RON
00:41 30-28 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS 00:14 33-28 V5
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bucknell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cornell

19:48 MISS JUMPER by TOPPERT,CODY
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI ==
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 19:24 3-0 V3
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

18:55 3-2 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON

MISS JUMPER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 18:42
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY
18:32 TURNOVER by COLLINS,LENNY
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 18:21 6-2 V 4

ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
18:02 6-4 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 17:45
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 17:45
17:17 MISS 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --
TURNOVER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 17:13
17:11 STEAL by COLLINS,LENNY
17:04 TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON
STEAL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 17:04

GOOD DUNK by SKORNIK,DAVORIN(in the paint) 16:56 8-4 Va



ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
16:36 8-6 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by COLLINS,LENNY

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 16:14 11-6 V5
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
15:36 TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON
STEAL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 15:35
GOOD JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 15:28 13-6 V7
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
15:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:51 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERIC
14:48 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ERIC
14:48 FOUL by TAYLOR,ERIC
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MATT 14:29
REBOUND OFF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --
MISS LAYUP by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 14:26
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,GABE
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 14:21
14:15 13-9 V4 GOOD 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
-- ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON
MISS DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:51
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY
13:40 MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,GABE
BLOCK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:40
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
13:38 TURNOVER by STEPHENSON,GABE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:38
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 13:28
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:25
-- REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,GABE
13:19 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,GRANT
13:06 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 13:02
12:51 MISS LAYUP by COLLINS,LENNY
BLOCK by NIESZ,CHRIS 12:51
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 12:43
12:33 TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ERIC
STEAL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 12:32
GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 12:29 15-9 V 6
12:11 15-11 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 11:47
11:31 MISS JUMPER by COLLINS,LENNY
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
11:30 FOUL by HARRELL,GRANT
TURNOVER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 11:10
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 11:10
10:45 MISS LAYUP by VANDENBERG,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by RODGERS,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LISLE,DAVID
FOUL by SLATER,BEN 10:22
10:06 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LENNY
REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 09:47
09:46 STEAL by BARNES,KA'RON
09:42 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON

REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --



MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 09:19

REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS --

GOOD JUMPER by RODGERS,CHRIS 09:12 17-11 V6
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --

09:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:35 17-13 V4 GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,KA'RON(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 08:21
REBOUND OFF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --
08:20 FOUL by TOPPERT,CODY
GOOD FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 08:20 18-13 V5
MISS FT by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 08:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIC
08:06 18-16 V2 GOOD 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
-- ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON

07:40 FOUL by STEPHENSON,GABE
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 07:25
07:25 STEAL by TOPPERT,CODY
07:15 MISS 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
07:04 MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,CASEY
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 06:55
-- REBOUND DEF by TOPPERT,CODY
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 06:52
06:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
06:37 18-18 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 06:37
06:37 18-19 H1 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ERIC
06:20 FOUL by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD DUNK by LALUGBA,BOAKAI(in the paint) 06:08 20-19 V1
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
06:08 FOUL by VANDENBERG,CHRIS
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 06:08 21-19 V2
05:35 MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,GABE
-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBONS,CASEY
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 05:31
05:31 21-20 V1 GOOD FT by TOPPERT,CODY
05:31 21-21 GOOD FT by TOPPERT,CODY
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 05:04
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MATT --
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 04:49
04:35 TURNOVER by VANDENBERG,CHRIS
04:35 FOUL by VANDENBERG,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS 04:24
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
04:20 FOUL by GIBBONS,CASEY
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 04:20 22-21 V1
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 04:20 23-21 V2
03:49 23-23 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 03:30 26-23 V3

ASSIST by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN --

03:05 26-25 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 02:55 29-25 V4
ASSIST by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

02:29 TURNOVER by COLLINS,LENNY
STEAL by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN 02:27

02:16 FOUL by HARRELL,GRANT
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 02:16
REBOUND OFF by NIESZ,CHRIS --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:07
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 01:51

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY



01:42 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,GRANT
REBOUND DEF by NIESZ,CHRIS --

01:15 FOUL by TAYLOR,ERIC
GOOD FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 01:15 30-25 V5
MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KA'RON
00:41 30-28 V2 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by RODGERS,CHRIS 00:14 33-28 V5
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --

00:03 MISS 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
00:00 MISS JUMPER by STEPHENSON,GABE

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN --
GOOD JUMPER by SKORNIK,DAVORIN(in the paint) 19:36 35-28 V7
ASSIST by QUINN,MATT --
19:02 35-31 V4 GOOD 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
-- ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON
MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 18:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,GRANT
18:32 MISS 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERIC
FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 18:28
18:28 MISS FT by TAYLOR,ERIC
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:28 35-32 V3 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ERIC
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 18:05
18:04 STEAL by BARNES,KA'RON
18:01 35-34 V1 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 17:41
17:30 35-37 H2 GOOD 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ERIC
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:26
TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 17:11
17:04 35-39 H4 GOOD JUMPER by TOPPERT,CODY (fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON

TURNOVER by QUINN,MATT 16:42

16:24 MISS 3PTR by COLLINS,LENNY
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

16:24 FOUL by HARRELL,GRANT
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 15:49
REBOUND OFF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --

15:46 FOUL by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 15:40 38-39 H1

ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS --
15:23 38-41 H3 GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)

TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRIS 15:09
14:42 MISS JUMPER by TOPPERT,CODY
BLOCK by NIESZ,CHRIS 14:42
REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 14:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KA'RON
14:13 38-43 H5 GOOD LAYUP by TOPPERT,CODY (fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON

13:54 FOUL by TAYLOR,ERIC
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:54
13:43 FOUL by STEPHENSON,GABE
MISS FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:43 39-43 HA4
13:17 MISS JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON

REBOUND DEF by LALUGBA,BOAKAI --



TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 13:12

13:11 STEAL by BARNES,KA'RON
13:02 TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON
STEAL by RODGERS,CHRIS 13:01
MISS LAYUP by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN 13:01
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KA'RON
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 12:58
FOUL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 12:32
12:32 39-44 H5 GOOD FT by TAYLOR,ERIC
12:32 MISS FT by TAYLOR,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by SKORNIK,DAVORIN --
12:15 FOUL by STEPHENSON,GABE
MISS FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 12:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN 12:15 40-44 HA4
12:05 TURNOVER by LISLE,DAVID
STEAL by NIESZ,CHRIS 12:03
TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRIS 11:42
11:39 STEAL by COLLINS,LENNY
11:24 40-47 H7 GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON
-- ASSIST by TAYLOR,ERIC
MISS JUMPER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 10:53
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY
FOUL by SKORNIK,DAVORIN 10:45
10:38 TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON
STEAL by NIESZ,CHRIS 10:36
GOOD 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS 10:30 43-47 HA4
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
10:10 TURNOVER by HARRELL,GRANT
TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN 10:05
10:03 TURNOVER by TOPPERT,CODY
10:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by SLATER,BEN 09:47 45-47 H2
ASSIST by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN --
09:27 TURNOVER by COLLINS,LENNY
MISS JUMPER by NIESZ,CHRIS 09:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KA'RON
08:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,GRANT
-- REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERIC
08:44 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC
-- REBOUND OFF by STEPHENSON,GABE
08:21 MISS 3PTR by TOPPERT,CODY

-- REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,GRANT
FOUL by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 08:18
08:10 45-49 H4 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HARRELL,GRANT

MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MATT 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIC
07:40 TURNOVER by STEPHENSON,GABE
07:16 FOUL by BARNES,KA'RON
MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 07:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T 07:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIC
07:05 MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by VIAER-MCCLYMONT,T --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDENBERGH,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:38 47-49 H2
06:03 47-51 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,KA'RON
TURNOVER by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 05:49
05:36 TURNOVER by HARRELL,GRANT
MISS LAYUP by LALUGBA,BOAKAI 05:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ERIC



STEAL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
GOOD FT by LALUGBA,BOAKAI

TURNOVER by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

STEAL by LALUGBA,BOAKAI
MISS 3PTR by NIESZ,CHRIS

STEAL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by RODGERS,CHRIS
FOUL by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BLANKENSHIP,DAN

GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
GOOD FT by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
ASSIST by RODGERS,CHRIS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
FOUL by BLANKENSHIP,DAN
FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN
ASSIST by NIESZ,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

FOUL by RODGERS,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BETTENCOURT,KEVIN

48-51
49-51
49-54

52-54

52-56

52-57
52-58

53-58
54-58

54-59

54-60
57-60

57-61
57-62

60-62

60-63
60-64

H3
H2
H5

H2

H4

H5
H 6

H5
H 4

H5

H 6
H3

H4
H5

H2

H3
H4

TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON

FOUL by STEPHENSON,GABE

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON

STEAL by STEPHENSON,GABE
TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON

REBOUND DEF by TOPPERT,CODY
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by HARRELL,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,LENNY
TURNOVER by BARNES,KA'RON

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,KA'RON

REBOUND OFF by TAYLOR,ERIC

GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,ERIC(in the paint)
ASSIST by BARNES,KA'RON

MISS FT by TAYLOR,ERIC

REBOUND OFF by HARRELL,GRANT

GOOD FT by HARRELL,GRANT
GOOD FT by HARRELL,GRANT

MISS FT by CASTRO,AJ

FOUL by CASTRO,AJ

GOOD FT by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD FT by BARNES,KA'RON

TURNOVER by COLLINS,LENNY

GOOD FT by HARRELL,GRANT
GOOD FT by HARRELL,GRANT
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD FT by BARNES,KA'RON
GOOD FT by BARNES,KA'RON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,KA'RON



